LOW BRIGHTNESS INDOOR
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 9Copyright © Tivoli 07/29/25
CB     Indoor LB (factory installed power lead wires)
• Low bin tolerance with a 3 Step McAdam Elipse standard
• Indoor location suited with outdoor available
• High CRI value
• Factory soldered lead wire required
• IP54 Wet location available

Warranty 5 Years
Specification
 Order Guide
PRODUCT CODE INTENSITY INSTALL LED COLOR LENGTH VOLTAGE
TPLCB - LB - I - - 24
TPLCB = Tivotape COB LB = Low Brightness I = Indoor 22 = 2200K R = * Full Roll (100’) 24 = 24V DC
24 = 2400K MR = Maximum Run (64’)
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
65 = 6500K
RD= Red
*Leave blank if specifying run lengths. A layout/drawing must accompany each order showing run length and location
Note: A layout/drawing must accompany each order showing run length and location
Note: Runs with LEAD-C are rounded up to next cut interval (unless otherwise specified)
Note: Runs with LEAD-D are rounded down to next cur interval (unless otherwise specified)
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 4 of 9Copyright © Tivoli 07/29/25
CB     Indoor LB (factory installed power lead wires)
TPL-I-8-SNP-JOINER
2 conductor joiner field
attached
Sold 10pcs
TPL-I-8-SNP-LEAD-XX
XX = 6 (6”), 60 (60”)
2 conductor 20AWG lead wire
field attached
Sold 10pcs
TPL-I-8-SNP-JUMPER-6
6” 2 conductor 20AWG jumper
wire field attached
Sold 10pcs
Snap Power Lead and Jumpers (For in-fi eld connection)
TPL-I-XEP-2
EXTRA LEAD WIRE
Additional factory attached
18AWG lead 2 wire to extend
lengths of LEAD-C and LEAD-D
up to 20 ft. max
Sold per foot
TPL-I-LEAD-2-C
LEAD/END
24” standard 2 conductor
18AWG lead wire factory
attached to one end of tape
TPL-I-LEAD-2-D
LEAD/LEAD
24” standard 2 conductor
18AWG lead wire factory
attached to both ends of tape
TPL-I-CONN
18-22AWG BUTT CONNECTORS
Used to interconnect factory
attached lead wires.
Sold individually.
Power Leads and Jumpers (Installed by Tivoli’s certifi ed solderers)
TPL-I-LEAD-D
TPL-I-XEP
TPL-I-LEAD-CTPL-I-CONN
TPL-I-CONN
TPL-I-LEAD-D
 Power Leads and Jumper Wiring Diagram - Example
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 9Copyright © Tivoli 07/29/25
CB      Indoor LB (factory installed power lead wires)
ASTR-CHAN-SLV-6.5
Anodized aluminum extrusion